

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 12198 of 2017**

=====

GAURANGBHAI SURESHBHAI KAPARIYA (HUSBAND) & 4....Applicant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 12/05/2017

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on **07th June, 2017**. Learned APP
waives service of notice for the respondent -State.

Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against
the applicants.

Direct service is permitted.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

Suchit