

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET
ASIDE FIR/ORDER) NO. 12198 of 2017

=====

GAURANGBHAI SURESHBHAI KAPARIYA (HUSBAND) &
4....Applicant(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 5
MR VINOD M GAMARA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR LB DABHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 07/09/2017

ORAL ORDER

Affidavit -in-reply filed respondent No. 2 - original complainant is taken on record.

Mr.Ashish Dagli, learned advocate appearing for the applicants, requests for time. S.O. to 29.09.2017.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

*Kazi...