

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12198 of 2017**

=====

GAURANGBHAI SURESHBHAI KAPARIYA (HUSBAND) & 4 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER****Date : 26/03/2019****ORAL ORDER**

1. At the joint request of learned advocates for the parties, the matter to be sent to the High Court Mediation Center. Learned advocates may provide necessary contact details of the parties to the Mediation Center and they will see to it that the parties are to remain present before the Mediation Center.

2. Let the matter be posted on **14th June 2019**.

(A. P. THAKER, J)

OMKAR