

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 12198 of 2017

=====

GAURANGBHAI SURESHBHAI KAPARIYA (HUSBAND) & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MR VINOD M GAMARA(5910) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 13/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Jay Ambani for learned advocate Mr.Ashish Dagli states that the divorce decree has already been passed and now the dispute only remains with regard to the *streedhan*. It is submitted that this dispute would also be resolved before the next date of hearing. In view of the same, let this matter be listed on 20.03.2026.

It is clarified that no further adjournments would be granted

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)